RESOLUTION NO. R 2393

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND
AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE EXISTING
CONTRACT WITH BAYSIDE DISPOSAL COMPANY TO PROVIDE FOR AN
INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT PAYABLE TO SAID CONTRACTOR FOR

A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL TOTAL PICKUP.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City
of Kirkland as follows:

WHEREAS the parties hereto on June 29, 1973,
entered into a five year contract for the collection and
disposal of garbage and refuse in the City of Kirkland
including mandatory total pickup of all single family
residential garbage placed for collection, and

WHEREAS said contract provided "that the amounts
bid within Alternate III-1 residential (single family
mandatory total pickup) may be subject to review and
modification at the end of the third year:, and

WHEREAS contractor has requested such a review
and modification citing increased costs of operation
including labor cost and county dump fees, and

WHEREAS it appear that an increase is justified,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, as follows:

Section 1: The Mayor is hereby authorized and
directed to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland that
certain Amendment of Contractor between the City of Kirkland
and Bayside Waste Hauling and Transfer Company, Inc., d/b/a
Bayside Disposal Company, providing for an increase in
payment to the contractor for single family residential total
service pickup from $2.1l4 per month per residential customer
to $2.60 per month per residential customer to be effective
October 1, 1976. A copy of said Amendment is attached to
the original of this resolution and by this reference incor-
porated herein.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council
in regular meeting on the 20thday of Septemberp  , 1976.
/]

)

Direbtor of Adminis ratlon & Finance
(ex officiq city clerk)




" customer.

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR GARBAGE COLLECTION
SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF KIRKLAND,
THEREIN CALLED "CITY" and BAYSIDE WASTE
HAULING AND TRANSFER COMPANY, d/b/a BAYSIDE
DISPOSAL COMPANY AS 'CONTRACTOR" AND ENTERED
INTO BETWEEN THE PARTIES ON JUNE 29, 1873.

WHEREAS the parties hereto on June 29, 1973, entered
into a five year contract for the collection and disposal of
garbage and refuse in the City of Kirkland including mandatory
total pickup of all single family residential garbage placed
for collection, and

WHEREAS said contract provided "that the amounts
bid within Alternate III-1 residential (single family mandatory
total pickup) may be subject to review and modification at
the end of the third year", and

WHEREAS contractor has requested such a review and
modification citing increased costs of operation including
labor cost and county dump fees, and

WHEREAS it appears that an increase is justified,

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE
PARTIES as follows:

1. The rate to be paid‘by the City to the Contractor
for complete collection and dispoaal'of all refuse, garbage
and litter (total service) under Alternate III-l(a) shall be
increased from the existing rate of $2.14 per month per
residential customer to $2;60 per month per residential

2. ) All other prévisions of paid contract shall remain

CONTRACT AMENDMENT - 1. R - 2393




*a

in full force and effect and binding upon both the parties
for the life of the contract.
3. The amended rate herein provided for shall become

effective as of October 1, 1976.

DATED this 20th day of September , 1976.

THE CITY TRKLAND

BY: /Cﬁ(i
\ WY e _

BAYSIDE WASTER HAULING AND TRANSFER
COMPANY, INC., d/b/a BAYSIDE DISPOSAL
COMPANY

BY:

R - 2393

CONTRACT AMENDMENT - 2,




